

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2062	20	Version:	0	Name:	MOU related to regional brownf	ields coalition
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/4/2	2021			In control:	Health and Environment Comm	littee
On agenda:	2/8/2	2021			Final action:	2/18/2021	
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding and Memorandum of Agreement with Mid-America Regional Council and the Unified Government of Wyandotte County/Kansas City, Kansas related to participation in the Kansas City Regional Brownfields Coalition, at no cost to the County.						
Sponsors:	Jalen Anderson						
	COUNTY EXECUTIVE, MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, MID-AMERICA REGIONAL COUNCIL (MARC)						
Indexes:				IEMO	RANDUM OF L	JNDERSTANDING, MID-AMERICA	AREGIONAL
Indexes: Code sections:				IEMO	RANDUM OF U	JNDERSTANDING, MID-AMERICA	A REGIONAL
	COL 1. 20	INCIL (MA	ARC)			ement.pdf, 4. 20620adopt.pdf, 5. 2	
Code sections:	COL 1. 20	INCIL (MA) 0620bu.pd	ARC) f, 2. 206201		f, 3. 20620 Agre		
Code sections: Attachments:	COL 1. 20 MOL	INCIL (MA )620bu.pd J.pdf Action By	ARC) f, 2. 206201		f, 3. 20620 Agre Ac	ement.pdf, 4. 20620adopt.pdf, 5. 2	20620 Unsigned
Code sections: Attachments: Date	COL 1. 20 MOL Ver.	INCIL (MA )620bu.pd J.pdf Action By County L	ARC) f, 2. 20620l .egislature nd Environr	ou.pd1	f, 3. 20620 Agre Ac	ement.pdf, 4. 20620adopt.pdf, 5. 2	20620 Unsigned Result
Code sections: Attachments: Date 2/18/2021	COL 1. 20 MOL Ver. 0	INCIL (MA )620bu.pd J.pdf Action By County L Health at Committe	ARC) f, 2. 20620l .egislature nd Environr	ou.pd1	f, 3. 20620 Agre Ac ac re	ement.pdf, 4. 20620adopt.pdf, 5. 2 tion	20620 Unsigned Result Pass
Code sections: Attachments: Date 2/18/2021 2/18/2021	COL 1. 20 MOL Ver. 0 0	INCIL (MA )620bu.pd J.pdf Action By County L Health at Committe County L	ARC) f, 2. 20620l .egislature nd Environr ee	ou.pd1	f, 3. 20620 Agre Ac ac re Co	ement.pdf, 4. 20620adopt.pdf, 5. 2 tion lopt commend do pass	20620 Unsigned Result Pass

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding and a Memorandum of Agreement with Mid-America Regional Council and the Unified Government of Wyandotte County/Kansas City, Kansas related to participation in the Kansas City Regional Brownfields Coalition, at no cost to the County.

## RESOLUTION NO. 20620, February 8, 2021

**INTRODUCED BY** Jalen Anderson, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Kansas City Regional Brownfields Assessment Coalition was organized to promote

the cleanup and redevelopment of brownfield properties located throughout Jackson County and

Kansas City, MO, and Wyandotte County and Kansas City, KS; and,

WHEREAS, authorizing the County Executive to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Mid-America Regional Council, the City of Kansas City, MO, and the Unified Government of Wyandotte County and Kansas City, KS, would formally enter Jackson County into the Kansas City Regional Brownfields Assessment Coalition; and,

WHEREAS, this MOA will allow Jackson County communities outside of Kansas City to apply for EPA grant funds for the assessment of brownfields in their communities; and,

WHEREAS, execution of the attached MOA is in the best interests of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached MOA with the Mid-America Regional Council, the City of Kansas City, MO, and the Unified Government of Wyandotte County and Kansas City, KS, and any other documents required to give effect to this Resolution.

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 20620 of February 8, 2021, was duly passed on February 18, 2021 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

File #: 20620, Version: 0								
Yeas <u>8</u>	Nays0							
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent1							
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature							